
Sunday, December 20, 2015Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@Josey Ranch Athletic Complex, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

49F Clear 76%H 12mphSSE
5K Off :7:32 am

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH 5K [Lap]

1 23 252   Michael Johnson (M63) 21 M60-64     31:58.037 10:17.432:00 1.964.0 15:33 16:25 +52

2 26 141   Alice Chien (F42) 4 F40-44     35:49.514 11:31.936:00 10.491:32.4 16:43 19:06 +143

3 4 660   Earl Atnip (M51) 3 M50-54     21:43.945 7:00.321:30 13.950.0 10:43 11:01 +18

4 12 008   David Mask (M63) 10 M60-64     26:25.383 8:30.326:10 15.386.6 13:27 12:58 -29

5 8 175   Luis Mares (M40) 7 M40-44     25:17.900 8:08.625:00 17.905.5 12:31 12:47 +16

6 13 343   Jen Evangelista (M44) 11 M40-44     25:24.010 8:10.525:00 24.011:17.6 12:27 12:57 +29

7 6 012   Doug Waters (M51) 5 M50-54     23:11.110 7:27.822:45 26.111.7

8 16 184   Manav Shah (M31) 14 M30-34     27:42.962 8:55.328:11 28.041.5 13:48 13:55 +7

9 24 764   Quinton Jones (M32) 22 M30-34     32:34.798 10:29.233:04 29.203.9 15:47 16:48 +61

10 9 089   John Nance (M67) 8 M65-69     25:50.752 8:19.126:20 29.250.4 12:50 13:01 +11

11 18 049   Maxx Pomm (M66) 16 M65-69     29:30.599 9:29.930:00 29.401.9 14:44 14:47 +3

12 1 661   Zachary Atnip (M16) 1 M15-19     17:27.312 5:37.118:00 32.690.0  8:48  8:40 -8

13 14 278   Zak Sakoglu (M37) 12 M35-39     25:46.495 8:17.826:30 43.5058.5 12:50 12:57 +7

14 3 001   Barry Papermaster (M61) 2 M60-64     21:43.576 7:00.421:00 43.580.0 10:50 10:53 +3

15 11 040   Kim Andres (F62) 2 F60-64     26:26.101 8:30.525:41 45.100.1 12:57 13:29 +32

16 2 002   Emily Field (F34) 1 F30-34     19:53.554 6:24.220:39 45.450.0  9:52 10:02 +10

17 5 903   Brandon Nelson (M43) 4 M40-44     22:37.542 7:17.023:30 52.460.6 11:18 11:19 +1

18 25 065   Susan Schafer (F50) 3 F50-54     37:03.423 11:55.738:00 56.584.8 17:53 19:11 +78

19 7 060   Jaws Hansen (M55) 6 M55-59     24:59.757 8:02.725:57 57.240.0 12:32 12:28 -4

20 32 908   Suzette Gillette  (F51) 9 F50-54     43:50.699 14:06.745:00 69.301.2 20:52 22:59 +126

21 31 024   Carol Creech (F64) 8 F60-64     40:06.493 12:54.641:18 71.512.0 19:43 20:23 +40

22 21 261   John Kramer (M54) 19 M50-54     28:48.398 9:16.327:35 73.401:34.4 14:14 14:35 +21

23 20 283   Ruben Reyes (M59) 18 M55-59     29:42.033 9:33.631:00 77.972.6 15:02 14:41 -21

24 34 193   Julio Lopez (M60) [2] 25 M60-64     25:14.562 8:07.527:00 105.4426:55.5 23:45  1:30 1335

25 19 157   Phil Murch (M58) 17 M55-59     29:32.611 9:30.531:25 112.391.9 15:06 14:26 -40

26 15 193   Julio Lopez (M60) 13 M60-64     25:03.538 8:03.927:00 116.461:52.0 12:39 12:24 -15

27 10 464   Aloysius Mathenge (M51) 9 M50-54     26:05.946 8:24.024:00 125.950.3 12:41 13:25 +43

28 17 819   Geronimo Simpao (M44) 15 M40-44     27:46.150 8:56.330:00 133.855.4 14:42 13:04 -99

29 33 148   Scott Ahlstrom (M67) 24 M65-69     46:49.657 15:04.350:00 190.348.2 22:55 23:55 +60

30 28 198   Yanira Lopez (F53) 5 F50-54     33:27.683 10:46.230:00 207.684:13.7 17:16 16:11 -65

31 35 459   Donita Crowder (F56) 10 F55-59     64:57.043 20:54.360:00 297.0410.1 32:36 32:21 -15

32 30 006   Shandrika Durant (F33) 7 F30-34     33:54.429 10:54.840:00 365.575:20.5 17:13 16:42 -31

33 29 005   Queen Onudha (F29) 6 F25-29     33:41.826 10:50.840:00 378.175:32.4 17:02 16:40 -22

34 22 368   Isidro Oredina (M37) 20 M35-39     31:04.306 10:00.140:00 535.695.3 14:37 16:28 +111

35 27 181   Eugene Mosley (M34) 23 M30-34     37:37.621 12:06.725:00 757.622.9 17:52 19:46 +114

12 23 FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s).

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH  Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]

1 661 Zachary Atnip (M16) 1 M15-19 Plano     17:27.312 5:37.1   17:27.3120.0  8:48  8:40 -8 32.69 78.5%

2 002 Emily Field (F34) 1 F30-34 Dallas     19:53.554 6:24.2   19:53.5540.0  9:52 10:02 +10 45.45 74.9%

3 001 Barry Papermaster (M61) 2 M60-64 Dallas     21:43.576 7:00.4   21:43.5760.0 10:50 10:53 +3 43.58 74.5%

4 660 Earl Atnip (M51) 3 M50-54 Plano     21:43.945 7:00.3   21:43.9450.0 10:43 11:01 +18 13.95 68.4%

5 903 Brandon Nelson (M43) 4 M40-44 Brooklyn, NY     22:37.542 7:17.0   22:38.1230.6 11:18 11:19 +1 52.46 61.7%

6 012 Doug Waters (M51) 5 M50-54 Carrollton     23:11.110 7:27.8   23:12.8001.7 26.11 64.1%

7 060 Jaws Hansen (M55) 6 M55-59 Dallas     24:59.757 8:02.7   24:59.7570.0 12:32 12:28 -4 57.24 61.5%

8 175 Luis Mares (M40) 7 M40-44 Dallas     25:17.900 8:08.6   25:23.3675.5 12:31 12:47 +16 17.90 54.0%

9 089 John Nance (M67) 8 M65-69 Rowlett     25:50.752 8:19.1   25:51.1270.4 12:50 13:01 +11 29.25 66.1%

10 464 Aloysius Mathenge (M51) 9 M50-54 Dallas     26:05.946 8:24.0   26:06.2690.3 12:41 13:25 +43 125.95 57.0%

11 040 Kim Andres (F62) 2 F60-64 Irving     26:26.101 8:30.5   26:26.2340.1 12:57 13:29 +32 45.10 75.3%

12 008 David Mask (M63) 10 M60-64 Lewisville     26:25.383 8:30.3   26:31.9706.6 13:27 12:58 -29 15.38 62.3%

13 343 Jen Evangelista (M44) 11 M40-44 Irving     25:24.010 8:10.5   26:41.6231:17.6 12:27 12:57 +29 24.01 55.4%

14 278 Zak Sakoglu (M37) 12 M35-39 Dallas     25:46.495 8:17.8   26:44.97458.5 12:50 12:57 +7 43.50 51.8%

15 193 Julio Lopez (M60) 13 M60-64 Farmers Branch     25:03.538 8:03.9   26:55.5071:52.0 12:39 12:24 -15 116.46 64.0%

16 184 Manav Shah (M31) 14 M30-34 Dallas     27:42.962 8:55.3   27:44.5111.5 13:48 13:55 +7 28.04 46.8%

17 819 Geronimo Simpao (M44) 15 M40-44 Irving     27:46.150 8:56.3   27:51.5445.4 14:42 13:04 -99 133.85 50.7%

18 049 Maxx Pomm (M66) 16 M65-69 Dallas     29:30.599 9:29.9   29:32.5051.9 14:44 14:47 +3 29.40 57.4%

19 157 Phil Murch (M58) 17 M55-59 Frisco     29:32.611 9:30.5   29:34.4681.9 15:06 14:26 -40 112.39 53.4%

20 283 Ruben Reyes (M59) 18 M55-59 Carrollton     29:42.033 9:33.6   29:44.6032.6 15:02 14:41 -21 77.97 53.5%

21 261 John Kramer (M54) 19 M50-54 Plano     28:48.398 9:16.3   30:22.7751:34.4 14:14 14:35 +21 73.40 52.9%

22 368 Isidro Oredina (M37) 20 M35-39 Coppell     31:04.306 10:00.1   31:09.6505.3 14:37 16:28 +111 535.69 43.0%

23 252 Michael Johnson (M63) 21 M60-64 Coppell     31:58.037 10:17.4   32:02.0254.0 15:33 16:25 +52 1.96 51.5%

24 764 Quinton Jones (M32) 22 M30-34 Mineral Wells     32:34.798 10:29.2   32:38.6643.9 15:47 16:48 +61 29.20 39.9%

25 065 Susan Schafer (F50) 3 F50-54 Farmers Branch     37:03.423 11:55.7   37:08.2534.8 17:53 19:11 +78 56.58 45.7%

26 141 Alice Chien (F42) 4 F40-44 Carrollton     35:49.514 11:31.9   37:21.9391:32.4 16:43 19:06 +143 10.49 43.4%

27 181 Eugene Mosley (M34) 23 M30-34 Denton     37:37.621 12:06.7   37:40.5442.9 17:52 19:46 +114 757.62 34.8%

28 198 Yanira Lopez (F53) 5 F50-54 Farmers Branch     33:27.683 10:46.2   37:41.3634:13.7 17:16 16:11 -65 207.68 52.5%

29 005 Queen Onudha (F29) 6 F25-29 Dallas     33:41.826 10:50.8   39:14.2125:32.4 17:02 16:40 -22 378.17 43.9%

30 006 Shandrika Durant (F33) 7 F30-34 Dallas     33:54.429 10:54.8   39:14.9745:20.5 17:13 16:42 -31 365.57 43.9%

31 024 Carol Creech (F64) 8 F60-64 Plano     40:06.493 12:54.6   40:08.5212.0 19:43 20:23 +40 71.51 51.1%

32 908 Suzette Gillette  (F51) 9 F50-54 Trophy club     43:50.699 14:06.7   43:51.8901.2 20:52 22:59 +126 69.30 39.1%

33 148 Scott Ahlstrom (M67) 24 M65-69 Carrollton     46:49.657 15:04.3   46:57.8148.2 22:55 23:55 +60 190.34 36.5%

34 193 Julio Lopez (M60) [2] 25 M60-64 Farmers Branch     25:14.562 8:07.5   52:10.07026:55.5 23:45  1:30 1335 105.44 63.5%

35 459 Donita Crowder (F56) 10 F55-59 Dallas     64:57.043 20:54.3   65:07.16210.1 32:36 32:21 -15 297.04 28.2%

Average Finish Time: 30:15 Average Age Grade: 54.3%22 Positive Split 12 Negative Split

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)


	Overall RacePred

